LB RS T N T S

10
11
12
1

W

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with Yoder & Langford, P.C.)

RESOLUTION NO. 06-112

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 05-673, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approved an
Attorney Contract with the law firm of Yoder & Langford, P.C., to provide legal advice
and representation to the Tohono O'odham Nation ('Nation") in connection with the
implementation by the Nation of the 401(k) pension program; and

WHEREAS, theAttomeyContractisintheamountof$7,500forﬁscalyearzooﬁendingSeptember
30, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to amend the Attorney Contract to expand the scope of
representation to include legal advice and representation to the Nation regarding
joinder and participation in the Arizona Public Safety Personnel Retirement System
("PSPRS"); and

WHEREAS, it is estimated that additional funds in the amount of $10,500 may be needed to
provide for the legal work related to the PSPRS; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department has agreed to fund the necessary legal work from Yoder &
Langford,P.C., to accomplish the Nation'sjoinder and participationinthe PSPRS and
related changes in the Tohono O'odham Nation 401K Plan ; and

WHEREAS, the trustees of the Nation's 401(k) plan have reviewed this matter and recommend
approval of Amendment No. 1; and

“WHBREAS, the Domestic Affairs and the Budget and Finance Committees have reviewed this
matter and recommend approval of Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, RE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves
AmendmentNo. 1 to the Attorney Contract with Yoder & Langford, P.C.,expanding the

scope of represemntation to include legal work on the Nation's joinder and
participation in the PSPRS and adding additional funding to the contract in the
amount of $10,500, to be funded by the Police Department, for a total contract
amount of $18,000, and authorizes the Nation's Vice-Chairman to execute the
amendment.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 22", Day
of FEBRUARY, 2006 at a meeting at which a gnorum was present with a vote 0f1,651.3 FOR; 210.50
AGAINST; 579.0 NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d)&() of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).




- - B - R R NSRS

tad W W W LW N RN [\ I SIS el e el el el
333@wﬁgmawmuowmqa\mﬁwuugwmqam&wwn—xo

N

RESOLUTION NO. 06-112
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with Yoder & Langford, P.C.)

Page 2 o0f2
Tomn EGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Ev;lyn B. Juan M#uel, Legislative Chairwoman
7 b
17 aayot ,}C& L2y ;?/ ,2006
ATTEST:

Lo D

Lucille Lopez, Acéné Legislative Secretary
AA_ day of %%W’Q/ , 2006.
4

Said Resolution was submitted for app to the office of the Chitirwoman of the Tohono
0'Odham Nation on the 2: 2 dayof A , 2006 at SOZ o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will becomée effective
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONGQLO'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE CQUNCIL

.
s 2

Evelyn B. Juan Mfﬁel, LegislatiYe Chairwoman

n o
[&PPROVED on the day of ‘ & , 2006

s
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 4.5\ ocdock, fi M.

INEVA

VIVIAYJUAY-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the g 7 day of

_%W;?' ,2006, at ¥ 7% o'clock, 7 .M.

S s

Lucille Lopez, Acting fegislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 06-112

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WITH YODER & LANGFORD, P.C.

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ

SECOND: COUNCILMAN JOHN W, LAWSON SR.

DATE: FEBRUARY 22, 2006
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1. (FRANCES MIGU)EL 155.40 X
310.8 | 2 FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J.Valenzuela (Norris))
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 ( ) 129.35 X
2. VERLON M. JOSE -
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 110.80 X
(Louis L. Johnson)
GU VO | 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
( )
193.1 2. MICHAEL FLORES** 96.55 X
{Grace Manuel)
HICKIWAN | 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
167.4 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO | 1. BARBARA SALVICIO §5.90 X
( )
171.8 2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
( )
1690 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER | 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
( )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
{ )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
( )
146.9 | 5 pHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS | 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X
( ) ,
421.0 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 (X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X x
(Isidro Lopez)
186.7 2. DARLENE ANDREW 93.35 X
(Rita Martinez)
TOTAL 2,440.80 1,651.3 210.50 579.0 [01]

**PASSED VOTES



